

INFRASTRUCTURE(ENERGY,TRANSPORTATION) QUESTIONS

1)When was the first train steamed off in India ?

- >1848
- >1853
- >1875
- >1880

Answer:

- >1853
-

2)Where was electricity supply first introduced in India ?

- >Kolkata
- >Darjeeling
- >Mumbai
- >Chennai

Answer:

- >Darjeeling
-

3)The Tehri Hydro power Complex is located in the state of:

- >Uttarakhand
- >Uttar Pradesh
- >Himanchal Pradesh
- >Sikkim

Answer:

- >Uttarakhand
-

4)Which of the following produces maximum crude petroleum in India at present?

- >Assam
- >Gujrat
- >Off-shore Bombay
- >Coastal Tamil Nadu

Answer:

>Off-shore Bombay

5) Which one of the following is an abiotic and renewable resource ?

- >Iron ore
- >Livestock
- >Water
- >forests

Answer:

- >Water
-

6) What kind of power accounts for the largest share of power generation in India ?

- >Hydro-electricity
- >Thermal
- >nuclear
- >solar

Answer:

- >Thermal
-

7) The train service Thar Express between India and Pakistan, originates in India from:

- >Jaisalmer
- >Jodhpur
- >Bikaner
- >Barmer

Answer:

- >Barmer
-

8) Which one of the following Nation Highways is the longest ?

- >NH-2
- >NH-7
- >NH-8
- >NH-15

Answer:

- >NH-7
-

9) Which of the following sectors is not considered Infrastructure Sector?

- >Software
- >Cement
- >Petroleum
- >Steel
- >Power Generation

Answer:
>Software

10) Which of the following programme is launched to develop basic infrastructure in the country ?

- >Bharat Nirman Programme
- >Technical Mission
- >Special Economic Zones
- >National Rural employment Guarantee Act

Answer:
>Bharat Nirman Programme

11) Many times we read in financial newspaper about the performance of the Core Sectors in Economy. Which of the following is not included in the Core Sector of the Same ?

- >Coal
- >Steel
- >Cement
- >Oil and petroleum sector
- >Auto Sector

Answer:
>Auto Sector

12) Which of the following programmes was launched in 2005-06 for creating infrastructure and basic amenities in rural parts of our country ?

- >Janta Suraksha Yojana
- >Sarva Siksha Abhiyan
- >National Rurual employment Guraranttee Scheme
- >Swaranjayanti Shahari Rozgar Youjana
- >Bharat Nirman Programme

Answer:
>Bharat Nirman Programme

13) The Government of India recently decided to create a Specific Financing

Window for its Mega Bharat Nirman Programme. This specific financing window will operate through:

- >SIDBI
- >NABARD
- >SBI
- >A group of selected cooperative Banks
- >None of these

Answer:

- >None of these
-

14) Which of the following is a programme under which electric connection is given to people below poverty line ?

- >MPLADS
- >Kutir Jyoti
- >Ganga Kalyan Yojana
- >Sangam Yojana

Answer:

- >Kutir Jyoti
-

15) Which of the following is not one of the core areas identified under the Bharat Nirman Programme ?

- >Irrigation
- >Rural electrification
- >Drinking water supply
- >Rural Housing
- >Computer education in schools

Answer:

- >Computer education in schools
-

16) TRAI the name which we read very often in the newspapers is a regulatory body associated with which of the following sectors ?

- >Transport
- >Travel and Tourism
- >Technical Education
- >Telecom

Answer:

- >Telecom
-
-

17) Samjhauta Express runs between which of the following two stations ?

- >New Delhi- Lahore
- >New Delhi - Wagah
- >Amritsar - Wagah
- >Amritsar - Lahore

Answer:

- >New Delhi- Lahore
-
-

18) Bharat Nirman Programme does not cover which of the following areas ?

- >Rural Housing
- >Rural water supply
- >Irrigation facilities
- >Rural employment

Answer:

- >Rural employment
-
-

19) As per the new reports MTNL recently launched its 3G services and became the first telecom operator to launch the same in India. What is the full for of G and 3G ?

- >Global
- >Generation
- >Growth
- >Gravity

Answer:

- >Generation
-
-

20) The facility which allows mobile subscribers to switch from one service provider to another without changing their mobile number is known as Mobile Number....

- >Promatability
- >Protectability
- >Portability
- >none of these

Answer:

- >Portability
-
-

To get the complete paper please visit the below link

[INFRASTRUCUTRE\(ENERGY,TRANSPORTATION \) QUESTIONS](#)

QUHASA.COM